OP \$90.00 5473742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529317

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/21/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Definitive Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	550 Cochituate Road
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5473742	DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	5473743			
Registration Number:	5522654	DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE POWERFUL INTELLIGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012943-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Definitive Healthcare - Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Definitive Healthcare - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Definitive Healthcare - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of June 21, 2019, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "<u>Lender</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among, among others, DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "<u>Borrower</u>") and the Lender;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 8, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to the Lender in certain collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6537/0912.

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender authorizes the Borrower or its designee to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Borrower's expense.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: Molly M. Kropp
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Office	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u> Filed	Reg Number	Reg. Date	Owner/Registrant
DEFINITIVE HEALTHCARE	US	87-552,528	8/2/17	5,473,742		Definitive Healthcare, LLC
	US	87-552,582	8/2/17	5,473,743		Definitive Healthcare, LLC
DEFINITIVE MEAN THANK AND	US	87-552,574	8/2/17	5,522,654		Definitive Healthcare, LLC

9325157v2

RECORDED: 06/26/2019